the Regulations

Shares/voting rights to be
acquired in open offer
(Assuming full acceptances)

Share holding / voting
rights after the
acquisition and offer

(A) (B) (C) (A)+(B)+(C)=(D)

No. % No. %* No. %* No. %*

(1) Promoter Group
a. Parties to agreement, if
any

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

b. Promoters other than (a)
above

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Total 1 (a+b) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

(2) Acquirers and PACs
a. Acquirers

Sadhana Media Private
Limited

300800 3.00% 360000* 3.59%* 2606902* 26.00%* 5426747 54.12%

Tajinder Kaur 500863 5.00%
Saurab Gupta 257699 2.57%
Gaurav Gupta 701860 7.00%
Pooja Aggarwal 698623 6.97%
Total 2a 2459845 24.53% 360000* 3.59%* 2606902* 26.00%* 5426747 54.12%

15

Shareholders’ Category Shareholding & voting
rights prior to the
agreement/ acquisition and
offer

Shares /voting rights agreed to
be acquired which triggered off
the Regulations

Shares/voting rights to be
acquired in open offer
(Assuming full acceptances)

Share holding / voting
rights after the
acquisition and offer

(A) (B) (C) (A)+(B)+(C)=(D)

No. % No. %* No. %* No. %*

b. PACs

Total 2b 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Total 2(a+b) 2459845 24.53% 360000* 3.59%* 2606902* 26.00%* 5426747 54.12%

(3) Parties to agreement
other than (1)& (2)

Ritu Ahuja 360000 3.59% (360000) 3.59%

Total  3 360000 3.59% (360000) 3.59%

(4) Public (other than
parties to agreement,
Acquirers& PAC)

a) Individuals 7197178 71.78% 0 0.00%
(2606902)

(26.00%)

4599796

45.88% b ) Any Others 9520 0.10% 0 0.00%

 Total (4) (a + b + c) 7206698 71.88% 0 0.00% (2606902) (26.00%)   4599796   45.88%

Total No. of Shareholders in
Public category (except the
Acquirers and Seller)

576

GRAND TOTAL
(1+2+3+4)

10026543 100.00% -  -  -  -  10026543 100.00%

* The number of Equity Shares to be acquired by Acquirer 1, Acquirer 2, Acquirer 3, Acquirer 4, and Acquirer 5  will be decided post completion
of the Open Offer.

6. OFFER PRICE AND FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS

6.1 Justification of offer price

6.1.1 This Open Offer is pursuant to Direct Acquisition.

6.1.2 The Equity Shares of the Target Company are listed on Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (“MSEI”) and Delhi Stock

Exchange Limited (“DSE”). However, SEBI has passed an Order No. WTM/SR/SEBI /MRD-DSA/04/01/2017 dated January 23, 2017
providing exit to Delhi Stock Exchange Limited ("DSE").